ORDINANCE NO 169

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to a petition duly signed by all of the owners of the following described property, and which property is suitable for municipal government, and which property abuts upon and is adjacent to the City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota, and which property is described as follows, to-wit:

Lots Two, Three, and Four (2,3, and 4) of Block Eighteen (18) in O'Connor Addition to the City of Staples, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds, Todd County, Minnesota,

the corporate limits of the City of Staples shall be changed so as to include the above described lands within its said limits, and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples and shall be a part of said City of Staples and shall be governed as other lands and territory in said City of Staples are now governed.

Section 2. The City Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Register of Deeds of Todd County, Minnesota, and to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Section 3. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication.

The above ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on this 12th day of August, 1958.

		Stan Edd	y
ATTEST:		Mayor	
Leo B. Hassler			
City Clerk		-	
First Reading:	July 22, 1958	na para de proceso de comunica de la comunicación d	
Second Reading:	Aug. 12, 1958		
Third Reading and Fir	nal Passage:	Aug. 12, 1958	noliskanskungspakkeni internifisteli kingdusini MMTNOY
Presented to Mayor:	Aug.	1 ¹ , 1958	
Approved by Mayor:	Aug.	14, 1958	385 OTA
Published in the offi	cial paper:	Sept. 18, 1958	TOTAL STATE
			SEP 12 1958
			SEP. Acros State
			SEP 12 1950 State
	and the second s		11

(w/p)

COUNTY OF TODD 88
CITY OF STAPLES

Retail de

I, Leo B. Hassler, hereby certify that I am the regularly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota: that I have under my control and in my custody all record bools pertaining to the actions of the City Council of said City of Staples:

that I have examined the attached Ordinance No. 169 and the same is a true, full and correct copy of the original on file in my office

Dated this 10th day of September, 1958

Olty Clerk, City of Staples, Pinn.

